document in which amounts are both presented as figures and spelled out. In such 

cases, the amount in words has a comma where the amount in figures has a space 

(e.g. after the words ‘million’ and ‘thousand’), and the conjunction ‘and’ appears 

before the tens or ones in each group. For example: 

For EUR 672 508 323.50 write: ‘Six hundred and seventy-two million, five hundred and 

eight thousand, three hundred and twenty-three euros and fifty cents’. 

Currencies – 8.4 

If one unit is used throughout an entire table, the unit can be indicated once only, in 

italics and in brackets, at the top. In English texts, if the unit used for the entire table 

is EUR 1 million, the abbreviation million EUR should be used.